PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3034056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVISHAI BARTOV	09/23/2014
YOSSI ZLOTNICK	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSEMOUNT INC.	
Street Address:	8200 MARKET BOULEVARD	
City:	CHANHASSEN	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 612-334-3222

 Email:
 lswaja@wck.com

Correspondent Name: JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R11.12-1145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Judson K. Champlin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502987457 REEL: 033798 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

R11.12-1145

		K11.12-1145
WHEREAS, we, Avishai Bartov, of Hod-Hashi ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are th Letters Patent of the United States entitled INDOOR POS on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United 14/493,730, filed _September 23, 2014	e inventors of an inve ITIONING SYSTEM	ention described in an application for , the application having been executed
WHEREAS, Rosemount Inc. (hereinafter referred under the laws of the State of MINNESOTA, and having 55317, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intellecters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic than the state of the similar legal protection, foreign or domestic than the similar legal protection, foreign or domestic than the similar legal protection and the similar legal protection.	offices at 8200 Marke crest in and to the inve	et Boulevard, Chanhassen, Minnesota ention, the application and any and all
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable co acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and invention, the above-identified application(s), Provision corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming including non-provisional applications, continuation applications applications, reexamination applications, design ap Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all r including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Dire foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar	d assigns, our entire al Application No. grights or benefits t ications, continuing plications and continuing ights and benefits undector of the United St.	right, title and interest in and to the 61/946,987, filed March 3, 2014, on the above-identified application(s) applications, divisional applications, unation-in-part applications, all Letters er any applicable treaty or convention, ates Patent and Trademark Office or
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and as number of the application when ascertained.	signs, to insert in this	s instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assig Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired,		
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and as do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. V request, without additional consideration, but at the expens additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assign its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention	Ve, our executors or a e of the Assignee, its ee, its successors and a ng application for and	administrators, will at any time upon successors and assigns, execute such assigns, may deem desirable to perfect obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing
No. te		-
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witnes	S
Date : 23/9/2014	Date :23/	9/2011
Avishai Bartov	1055 Z	lotnick
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Wi	itness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witnes	
16 Tevet St.	29 Osish	uin st Rumat Haskon Israel
Hod-Hasharon		,

ISRAEL

	MD. l.
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 23/9/2014	
Yossi Zlotnick Printed Name of Inventor	Avishur Bartov Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
29 Osishkin St.	16 Tovet St
Ramat-Hasharon	Hod-Harnaron
ISRAFI	LSCAOL